
INDEX OFFENSES* REPORTED BY CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT

September, 2012 THIS YEAR LAST YEAR ANNUAL

INDEX OFFENSES TO DATE TO DATE % CHANGE

HOMICIDE (MURDER & NON-
  NEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)** 40 40 0.0%

RAPE TOTAL 177 167 6.0%
  ACTUAL 167 154 8.4%
  ATTEMPT 10 13 -23.1%

ROBBERY TOTAL 1312 1134 15.7%
  ARMED 945 803 17.7%
  STRONG-ARM 367 331 10.9%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 2455 2193 11.9%

BURGLARY TOTAL 5735 6226 -7.9%
  RESIDENTIAL 4282 4559 -6.1%
  COMMERCIAL 1453 1667 -12.8%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 4393 4824 -8.9%
  NO FORCE 910 975 -6.7%
  ATTEMPT 432 427 1.2%

LARCENY TOTAL 17070 15744 8.4%
  $200 AND OVER 8608 8051 6.9%
  $50 TO $200 3713 3329 11.5%
  UNDER $50 4673 4364 7.1%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 6320 6086 3.8%
  BICYCLE 296 286 3.5%
  SHOPLIFTING 3420 2763 23.8%
  OTHERS 6958 6609 5.3%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 1632 1548 5.4%

ARSON TOTAL 137 147 -6.8%

TOTALS 28558 27199 5.0%

VIOLENT 3984 3534 12.7%
PROPERTY 24574 23665 3.8%



Index Offenses Jan '09-Sept '09 Jan '10-Sept '10 Jan'11-Sept'11 3 year Average Jan'12-Sept'12 Percent Change from 
3 Year Average

MURDER & NON-NEGLIGENT
    MANSLAUGHTER 39 48 40 42.33 40 -5.51%

RAPE TOTAL 236 167 167 190.00 177 -6.84%
  RAPE BY FORCE 215 157 154 175.33 167 -4.75%
  ATTEMPTED RAPE 21 10 13 14.67 10 -31.82%

ROBBERY TOTAL 1725 1350 1134 1403.00 1312 -6.49%
  ARMED 1373 983 803 1053.00 945 -10.26%
  STRONG-ARM 352 367 331 350.00 367 4.86%

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL 2273 2147 2193 2204.33 2455 11.37%

BURGLARY TOTAL 7181 6642 6226 6683.00 5735 -14.19%
  RESIDENTIAL 5656 5186 4559 5133.67 4282 -16.59%
  COMMERCIAL 1525 1456 1667 1549.33 1453 -6.22%
  * * * * *
  FORCE 5804 5234 4824 5287.33 4393 -16.91%
  NO FORCE 946 915 975 945.33 910 -3.74%
  ATTEMPT 525 493 427 481.67 432 -10.31%

LARCENY TOTAL 19531 16874 15744 17383.00 17070 -1.80%
  $200 AND OVER 9995 8695 8051 8913.67 8608 -3.43%
  $50 TO $200 3623 3430 3329 3460.67 3713 7.29%
  UNDER $50 5913 4749 4364 5008.67 4673 -6.70%
  * * * * *
  FROM AUTO 9917 7569 6086 7857.33 6320 -19.57%
  BICYCLE 216 231 286 244.33 296 21.15%
  SHOPLIFTING 2833 2738 2763 2778.00 3420 23.11%
  OTHERS 6565 6336 6609 6503.33 6958 6.99%

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL 2645 2071 1548 2088.00 1632 -21.84%

ARSON TOTAL 204 199 147 183.33 137 -25.27%

TOTALS 33834 29498 27199 30177.00 28558 -5.37%

VIOLENT 4273 3712 3534 3839.67 3984 3.76%
PROPERTY 29561 25786 23665 26337.33 24574 -6.70%


